payments to the workforce, contractors, suppliers and honour all of its financial commitments. The Council will be
reliant on either further Exceptional Financial Support or a significant improvement in the level of grant from
central government in order to balance future budgets moving forward.

Restatement of 2022/23 Balances

In preparing the Authority and Group 2023/24 financial statements it was identified that the accounting for a
subsidiary in the prior year financial statements was incorrect. The Council’s investment in the company had
been accounted for incorrectly within its long-term assets on the balance sheet.  To correct this an adjustment
has been made between long term debtors and long term investments.

A further amendment, relating to the oneSource arrangement, has resulted in a change to the short term debtors
and creditors balances.

The impact of these amendments on the relevant line items within the balance sheet, for both the Authority and
Group, can be seen in the tables below.

Effect on the Balance Sheet at 31 March 2023

Authority Balance Sheet 2022/23 as originally
stated, £’000

2022/23 as restated,
£’000

Restatement, £’000

Long term Investments in
Subsidiaries

17,516 31,353 13,837

Long term Debtors 73,712 57,997 (15,715)

Short term Debtors 72,698 70,678 (2,020)

Short Term Creditors (116,216) (114,196) 2,020

Net Assets 1,197,083 1,195,205 (1,878)

Unusable Reserves 987,754 985,876 (1,878)

Total Reserves 1,197,083 1,195,205 (1,878)

Group Balance Sheet 2022/23 as originally
stated, £’000

2022/23 as restated,
£’000

Restatement, £000

Long term Investments in
Joint Ventures

17,328 2,376 (14,952)

Long term Debtors 47 15,021 14,974

Short term Debtors 68,526 66,531 (1,995)

27

Short Term Creditors (116,679) (114,609) 2,070

Long term Borrowing (316,532) (314,776) 1,756

Net Assets 1,198,167 1,199,981 1,814

Usable Reserves 210,413 205,649 (4,764)

Unusable Reserves 987,754 994,332 6,578

Total Reserves 1,198,167 1,199,981 1,814

The following restatement was also required for the Movement in Reserves Statement

Balance at 31 March
2023 as originally stated,
£’000

Balance at 31 March
2023 as restated, £’000

Restatement, £000

Authority Unusable
Reserves

987,755 985,877 (1,878)

Group Reserves 1,198,168 1,199,981 1,813

The restated comparatives are included with the current year information on pages X to Y and within the relevant
supporting disclosure notes.

i. General Principles

The Statement of Accounts summarises the Authority’s transactions for the 2023/24 financial year and its position
at the year ending 31 March 2024. The Accounts and Audit (England) Regulations 2015 require the Authority to
prepare an annual Statement of Accounts in accordance with proper accounting practices. These practices
primarily comprise the Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom 2023/24 (the Code),